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Unrivaled Global Derivatives and Securities Network

Europe

#1 pan-European equities exchange! and clearing house
#1 block trading venue? (Cboe BIDS Europe)
Proprietary index suite

Pan-European equity derivatives exchange

North America

Asia Pacific

#1 U.S. Options Exchange, exclusive home of SPX _ : . : .
and VIX options, MSCI partnership I;I?(rjgﬁzltoglndependent alternative equity markets in Australia
One of largest U.S. equities exchange operators High proportion of retail flow and recurring revenues
#1 block ATS in U.S. (BIDS)
Leading U.S. ETP trading platform
#2 Canadian equities venue operator
Growing Canadian listings business

Global FX

Uniform Data & Access

1Source: Choe Europe equities market share, Feb 2023
2Source: big xyt, Feb 2023
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Cboe Europe — Largest pan-European Stock Exchange

Equities Market Share by Market
18 Markets Across Europe
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The European Equity Derivatives Opportunity

Equity + Index Options Market Landscape

Notional Value Traded (USD)
$350

Trillions
&~
w
o
(@]

$250

$200 Gap represents
both the size of the

$150 opportunity, and
the challenge

$100

$50

go N NN HN Hh St S Eh v s == =

2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

mEU - Single Stock + ETF EU - Stock Index US - Single Stock + ETF m US - Stock Index

U.S. Europe

GDP 2022

1Source: WFE, IMF, FIA, OCC and Cboe market data
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CEDX’s Approach

Status Quo

» Limited on-screen liquidity prevents active participation
from U.S. quantitative trading firms in the European options
market

» Pre-arranged OTC style transactions blocked/reported to
exchanges is the norm rather than the exception

» Order book liquidity providers bypassed in favour of

RFQ/block trading market structure Pan-European Trading,
Clearing, Settlement
CEDX’s pan-European Approach C b0e® Clear
» One-stop shop for pan-European derivatives trading and
clearing

» New market structure — leverage options leadership and
success in the US

» Automated Improvement Mechanism (AIM) — promotes
best execution and increases efficiency

© 2023 Cboe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved. C boe 6



CEDX Model and Key Benefits

1. Boost on screen liquidity
* Market makers are incentivized to provide competitive prices on screen in bigger size

2 * Market maker protection delays aggressive orders by up to 3ms to keep competition fair
1 * Pro-rata and Premium based tick sizes promote liquidity aggregation at top of the orderbook
Lower barriers * Complex strategies with equity leg attached
Boost on-screen to entry
liquidity 2. Lower barriers to entry

* Single connection for pan-European exposure/data

* Single clearing house for pan- European cash equity and derivatives

* Single derivatives margin call per currency, single origin for end of day trade, margin and
position reports

3 3. Promote best execution
Promote best * State of the art, intraday auction mechanism (AIM)
execution * Model encourages broker to show best price
* Full market-wide order visibility with potential for price improvement

4 4. Improve clearing efficiencies

* Margin efficiencies
* Initial Margin offsets within Index F&O and within SSOs
* Collateralised Underlying Exposure — no haircut for offsetting position between
underlying and derivative
* Settlement efficiencies
* Net exercise/assignment volume against cash equity flow in same underlying
* Settlement in local CSD per ISIN, no need for post trade conversion

© 2023 Cboe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved. C boe
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Appendix 2: Equity Index Contract Specifications - Futures

CBOE Europe Index Futures

EZ50 DE40 CH20 UK 100 IT40 FR40 NL25 ES35 NO25 SE30

Trading Hours

(all CET) 08:30 - 19:00 08:30 - 19:00 08:30 - 19:00 08:30 - 19:00 08:30-19:00  08:30 - 19:00 08:30 - 19:00 08:30 - 19:00 09:01 - 16:20 09:01-17:25
Contract Size €100 x index €100 x index CHF100 x index  £100 x index €25 x index €100 x index €1000 x index €100 x index NOK 1000 x index SEK 1000 x index
Index level* 360 1300 1050 735 2550 600 60 895 108 235
Contract Value* € 36,000 € 130,000 CHF105,000 £73,500 € 63,750 € 60,000 € 60,000 € 89,500 NOK 108,000 SEK 235,000
T'Cks(;izﬁtg;‘dex 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.2 0.05 0.005 0.05 0.005 0.005
ek Value €1 €5 CHF 5 £5 €5 €5 €5 €5 NOK 5 SEK 5
TICk velne 0.01 index point  0.01 index point (e, fmefe (el 0.01 index point Ok e O3 paliniEs 0.01 index point 0.001 index point 0.01 index points SHOD IMER(EBITS | (CHBOF, T 5 PN
EEES IS G (€1 per contract) (€1 per contract) (Grl> B[ (£1 per contract) \ZDPET (€1 per contract) (€1 per contract) (€1 per contract) (IO 3 AN [
LIS Facility P P contract) P contract) P P P contract) contract)
Expiry Months 3 nearest quarterly Mar, Jun, Sep and Dec 1,2,3, of the monthly cycle; and 2 nearest of the quarterly cycle from Mar, Jun, Sep and Dec
The calculation uses a 10-minute average of the Index Levels during the timing window below:
Exchange Deliver . Start at 11:00 Start at 09:00 Start at 15:30 . Start at 16:45 CET Start at 16:10 CET Startat 17:15 CET
Settlement Price Start at 11:40 CET Start at 12:50 CET 52"t 8L 09:00 CET CET CET Stane 1920 Endat16:55CET Endat16:20 CET End at17:25 CET
EDSP End at 11:50 CET End at 13:00 CET . End at 11:10 End at 09:10 End at 15:40 i
( ) End at 09:10 CET — — CET End at 15:30 CET
Trading time ceases at
Last Trading Day 11:40 CET 12:50 CET 09:10 CET 11:00 CET 09:10 CET 15:30 CET 15:20 CET 16:55 CET 16:20 CET 17:25 CET
on the third Friday of the expiry month
Settlement Style Cash - based on the EDSP

*Indicative index levels

© 2023 Choe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved. C boe



Correlation Analysis

Index Series Cboe Index name

Cboe UK 100

C
A

Regions Cboe Eurozone 50

Europe Cboe France 40

Europe Cboe Germany 40

Europe Cboe lItaly 40

Europe Cboe Switzerland 20

Europe Cboe Netherlands 25

Europe Cboe Norway 25
Europe Cboe Spain 35

Europe Cboe Sweden 30

© 2023 Choe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved.

Cboe Index Ticker

BUK100P

BEZ50P

BFR40P

BDE40G

BIT40P

BCH20P

BNL25P

BNO25N

BES35P

BSE30P

All period

99.97%
99.62%
99.76%
99.45%
98.61%
99.78%
98.89%
99.50%
93.27%

99.73%

1 Year

99.89%

99.98%

99.93%

99.91%

99.85%

94.39%

97.67%

96.10%

99.93%

96.04%

3 Year

99.90%

99.91%

99.96%

99.38%

99.68%

98.11%

83.85%

92.50%

99.65%

97.68%

5 Year

99.93%
99.72%
99.89%
98.80%
98.72%
99.37%
95.39%
97.81%
99.77%

99.51%

Cboe



Index Derivatives Volumes and Ol Development Since Launch

Total Volume Evolution (Lots)
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Product Roadmap

12 . Single
Index Futures Index Futures o
and Options and Options

Options*

Q3, 2021 Q2, 2022 6" November 2023 Expanding our European
Choe Eurozone 50 Cbhoe Sweden 30 Phase 1 Pan-European Universe: marketplace to a full suite
Choe UK 100 Cboe Norway 25 12 countries, 6 currencies of equity and volatility
Cbhoe Germany 40 Choe Italy 40 covering 70% of the current open derivatives.

Cboe France 40 Cboe Spain 35 Interest in equity options

Cboe Netherlands 25
Cboe Switzerland 20

© 2023 Cboe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved. C boe



Single Stock Options
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Specification Considerations

Single Stock Options

Premium based tick sizes and Allows for price precision for low value options, at the same time promoting deeper volume at a single

pro-rata matching algorithm price for higher premium options. Pro-rata algorithm encourages greater volume aggregation at the BBO
OYG\ Complex strategies with Trade optlop strategies wlth equity leg delta at.tachg—:-d simultaneously, as a single package. Taklng away
0 [ volatility leg the uncertainty of underlying hedge and potential slippage, we allow our clients to target desired volatility

levels with greater precision

All CEDX products are cleared by Cboe Clear Europe, one of the region’s largest cash equities CCPs.

/A . . This allows for significant operational and margin efficiencies. With the introduction of single stock options
Q) Collateralised Underlying . . ; ) ) . o .
~ Exposure clearing, the use of underlying stocks to provide offsets against matched equity option positions will be

available*. This equates to a potential initial margin reduction for a covered call position of around 70%
(Cboe Clear Europe estimates)

European market fragmentation comes with many complexities, including exercise and assignment of

(o) , options into stock for settlement at specific CSDs. CEDX together with Cboe Clear Europe mandate

Physical settlement . ) : .

ooae . e , settlement at ISIN-code — CSD level, taking away unnecessary costs, allowing for netting exercise and
) into specific CSD’s

assignments with cash equities transactions in the same ISIN/transaction and settlement dates, reducing
settlement costs and fail rates, as well as any other administrative burden at the incumbent venues.

© 2023 Choe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved. C boe



Examples of Settlement Flows Post Exercise & Assignment

BBG TICKER Primary Exch

ALV GR Equity Allianz SE Xetra Clearstream Frankfurt
ASML NA Equity ASML Holding NV EN Amsterdam Euroclear Nederland
BNP FP Equity BNP Paribas SA EN Paris Euroclear France
KPN NA Equity Koninklijke KPN NV EN Amsterdam Euroclear Nederland
NESN SW Equity Nestle SA SIX Swiss Ex SIX Swiss CSD
TTE FP Equity TotalEnergies SE EN Paris Euroclear France
VOD LN Equity Vodafone Group PLC London Euroclear UK

Upon options exercise and assignment, stocks will settle at domestic CSD

© 2023 Cboe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved. C boe



SSO Contract Specifications

100 shares (stock specific sizes: 10 for DK, NL, CH, 500 for IT and 1,000 for IT and UK)

Matching Algorithm Pro-rata

EUR/CHF: 0.01/0.05 (0.0001 / 0.0005 for IT)

Price Quotation Tick Size GBp:0.1/0.25/0.5
NOK /SEK /DKK: 0.01/0.05/0.10/0.25/1/5/10

Up to 24 months: The three nearest successive calendar months, the three following quarterly months of the March, June,
Contract Months September and December cycle thereafter, and the two following semi-annual months of the June and December cycle
thereafter.

The Daily Settlement Prices for equity options are determined through the binomial model according to
Daily Settlement Price Cox/Ross/Rubinstein. If necessary, dividend expectations, current interest rates or other payments are taken into
consideration.

Final Settlement Price Official Closing Price on Last Trading Day

American-style; an option can be exercised on any trading day during the lifetime of the option.
Settlement Physical delivery of underlying shares is two exchange trading days after exercise: t+2

Last Tradina Da Third Friday of the respective expiration month (for Italian equity options the day before the third Friday of each expiration
g bay month), if this is an exchange day; otherwise, the exchange day immediately preceding that day.
Option Premium The premium is payable in full in the currency of the respective contract on the exchange day following the day of the trade.

Orderbook & Block:

09:00 - 17:30 CET

09:00 - 17:20 CET for Swiss Single Stock Options

09:00 — 16:20 CET for Norwegian Single Stock Options

09:00 — 17:25 CET for Swedish and Finnish Single Stock Options
09:00 — 16:55 CET for Danish Single Stock Options

© 2023 Choe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved. C boe
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Phase One Universe

Phase one: 133 products, that amount to more than 70% of current ADV and open interest for the top 600 European equity options.

S]\

BE0974293251
CHO0008742519
CHO0010645932
CH0011075394
CH0012005267
CHO0012032048
CHO0012214059
CH0012221716
CHO0013841017
CHO0024608827
CHO0030170408
CH0038863350
CHO0126881561
CH0210483332
CH0244767585
CH0418792922
DE0005140008
DE0005190003
DE0005557508
DE0006231004
DE0007100000
DE0007164600
DE0007236101
DE0007664039
DE0008404005
DE0008430026

DEOOOAIEWWWO

© 2023 Choe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved.

Name

Anheuser-Busch InBev SA/NV
Swisscom AG

Givaudan SA

Zurich Insurance Group AG
Novartis AG

Roche Holding AG

Holcim AG

ABB Ltd

Lonza Group AG

Partners Group Holding AG
Geberit AG

Nestle SA

Swiss Re AG

Cie Financiere Richemont SA
UBS Group AG

Sika AG

Deutsche Bank AG
Bayerische Motoren Werke AG
Deutsche Telekom AG
Infineon Technologies AG
Mercedes-Benz Group AG
SAP SE

Siemens AG

Volkswagen AG

Allianz SE

Muenchener Rueckversicherungs-

adidas AG

ISIN

DEOOOBASF111
DEOOOBAY0017
DK0010244508
DK0060094928
DK0060534915
DK0061539921
ES0113211835
ES0178430E18
F10009000681
FI14000297767
FR0000039299
FR0000045072
FR0000052292
FR0000120172
FR0000120271
FR0000120321
FR0000120578
FR0000120628
FR0000120693
FR0000121014
FR0000121485
FR0000121667
FR0000121972
FR0000124141
FR0000125007
FR0000125338
FR0000130809

Name
BASF SE
Bayer AG
AP Moller - Maersk A/S
Orsted AS

Novo Nordisk A/S

Vestas Wind Systems A/S
Banco Bilbao Vizcaya Argentari
Telefonica SA

Nokia Oyj

Nordea Bank Abp

Bollore SE

Credit Agricole SA
Hermes International
Carrefour SA
TotalEnergies SE

L'Oreal SA

Sanofi

AXA SA

Pernod Ricard SA

LVMH Moet Hennessy Louis Vuitt
Kering SA
EssilorLuxottica SA
Schneider Electric SE
Veolia Environnement SA
Cie de Saint-Gobain
Capgemini SE

Societe Generale SA

List, sorted by ISIN
Italian names to be available later

ISIN

FR0000131104
FR0000133308
FR0010208488
FR0013326246
GB0002374006
GB0002875804
GB0004544929
GB0005405286
GB0007099541
GB0007188757
GB0007980591
GB0008706128
GB0009223206
GB0009895292
GB0030913577
GB0031348658
GB0032089863
GBOOB10RZP78
GB00B1XZS820
GB00B24CGK77
GB00B63H8491
GBOOBDRO05CO01
GBOOBH4HKS39
GBO00BLGZ9862
GB00OBP6MXD84
GB00OBP6MXD84
GB0OOBPQY8M80

Name

BNP Paribas SA

Orange SA

Engie SA
Unibail-Rodamco-Westfield
Diageo PLC

British American Tobacco PLC
Imperial Brands PLC
HSBC Holdings PLC
Prudential PLC

Rio Tinto PLC

BP PLC

Lloyds Banking Group PLC
Smith & Nephew PLC
AstraZeneca PLC

BT Group PLC

Barclays PLC

Next PLC

Unilever PLC

Anglo American PLC
Reckitt Benckiser Group PLC
Rolls-Royce Holdings PLC
National Grid PLC
Vodafone Group PLC
Tesco PLC

Shell PLC

Shell PLC

Aviva PLC

ISIN

IEOOBWT6H894
1T0000062072
IT0000072618
1T0003128367
1T0003132476
1T0005239360

JEOOB4T3BWG64

LU1598757687
NLO000009082
NLO000009165
NLO000009538
NLO000009827
NL0000235190
NLO000303709
NLO000334118
NLO000395903
NL0010273215
NL0010773842
NL0011540547
NL0011794037
NL0011821202
NL0012969182
NL0013267909
NL0013654783

NO0003054108

NO0005052605

NO0010063308

Name

Flutter Entertainment PLC
Assicurazioni Generali SpA
Intesa Sanpaolo SpA
Enel SpA

Eni SpA

UniCredit SpA

Glencore PLC
ArcelorMittal SA
Koninklijke KPN NV
Heineken NV

Koninklijke Philips NV
Koninklijke DSM NV
Airbus SE

Aegon NV

ASM International NV
Wolters Kluwer NV

ASML Holding NV

NN Group NV

ABN AMRO Bank NV
Koninklijke Ahold Delhaize NV
ING Groep NV

Adyen NV

Akzo Nobel NV

Prosus NV

Mowi ASA

Norsk Hydro ASA
Telenor ASA

ISIN

NO0010096985
NO0010161896
NO0010208051
NO0010345853
NO0010582521
SE0000108656
SE0000112724
SE0000115446
SE0000148884
SE0000242455
SE0000667891
SE0000667925
SE0000695876
SE0000825820
SE0007100581
SE0007100599
SE0009922164
SE0012673267
SE0012853455
SE0015658109
SE0015811963
SE0015961909
SE0015988019
SE0016844831
SE0017486889

Name

Equinor ASA

DNB Bank ASA

Yara International ASA
Aker BP ASA

Gjensidige Forsikring ASA
Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsso
Svenska Cellulosa AB SCA
Volvo AB

Skandinaviska Enskilda Banken
Swedbank AB

Sandvik AB

Telia Co AB

Alfa Laval AB

Orron Energy ab

Assa Abloy AB

Svenska Handelsbanken AB
Essity AB

Evolution AB

EQT AB

Epiroc AB

Investor AB

Hexagon AB

Nibe Industrier AB

Volvo Car AB

Atlas Copco AB

Cboe



louri Saroukhanov Elena Patimova Taotao Xing Ash Devani
Head of European Derivatives Director, Derivatives Sales Director, Derivatives Sales Sr Manager, Product Development

CEDX CEDX CEDX CEDX

Cboe Europe
11 Monument Street | London, EC3R8AF | United Kingdom
Cboe.com
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Appendix 1: US-Specific Caution

Cboe Europe B.V. is, and will remain, an organised exchange operated and regulated outside of the United States.

Cboe Europe B.V. does not engage in any general solicitation or general advertisements in the United States concerning options on
equity indices that Cboe Europe B.V. may offer in the future on various equity indices across 18 countries pan-European and Eurozone
regions (Eligible Options).

Cboe Europe B.V. does not provide direct electronic access for Eligible Options trading to persons located in the United States.

Under U.S. law, members of Cboe Europe B.V. that are not registered broker-dealers may deal with Eligible Institutions only in
accordance with Rule 15a-6 under the Exchange Act, principally through U.S. registered broker-dealers, as provided in Rule 15a-6. An
Eligible Institution is any entity that meets the following standards: (a) it must be a “qualified institutional buyer” as defined in Rule
144A(a)(1) under the Securities Act of 1933 (Securities Act), or an international organisation excluded from the definition of “U.S. person”
in Rule 902(k)(2)(vi) of Regulation S under the Securities Act (and, therefore, would have received the disclosure document for U.S.
standardized options called for by Rule 9b-1 under the Exchange act.

Cboe Europe advises its members that any options on securities of U.S. issuers, or on any ETF or ETP that contains the securities of
one or more U.S. issuers, or on an index that includes any securities of U.S. issuers, that are traded on Cboe Europe are not available
for sale to U.S. persons.

The information herein is not being provided as part of an offer or sale of any futures or options products to any persons
located within the United States.

© 2023 Cboe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved. C boe 18



Appendix 3: Equity Index Contract Specifications - Options

CBOE Europe Index Options

EZ50 DE40 CH20 UK100 IT40 FR40 NL25 ES35 NO25 SE30

Tra?;ﬂ%g?;rs 09:01-17:30 09:01 -17:30 09:01 -17:20 09:01-17:30 09:01-17:30 09:01-17:30 09:01-17:30 09:01-17:30 09:01-16:20 09:01-17:25
Contract Size €100 x index €100 x index CHF100 x index £100 x index €25 x index €100 x index €1000 x index €100 x index NOK 1000 x index SEK 1000 x index
Index level* 360 1300 1050 735 2,550 600 60 895 108 235
Contract Value* € 36,000 € 130,000 CHF105,000 £73,500 € 63,750 € 60,000 € 60,000 € 89,500 NOK 108,000 SEK 235,000
Min Price Increment+ €0-01/€0.05/€0.10 €0.01/€0.05/€0.10 CHFO.0L/CHF0.05/  £0.05/£0.10 ~ €0.1/€0.2/€05  €0.05/€0.10  €0.001/€0.005/  €0.01/€0.05/€0.10 NOK0.001/NOK0.00 SEK0.001/SEK0.00
CHF0.10 €0.01 5/ NOKO0.01 5/ SEK0.01

(Premium-based

tick size)
0.01 index point ~ 0.01 index point ~ 0.01 index point  0.01 index point 0.1 index point  0.01 index point 0.001 index point ~ 0.01 index point 0.001 index point  0.001 index point
Tick Value for LIS (€1 per contract) (€1 per contract) (CHF 1 per (£1 per contract) (€2.5 per (€1 per contract) (€1 per contract) (€1 per contract) (NOK 1 per (SEK 1 per
Facility contract) contract) contract) contract)
Option Exercise European Style

Style

Expiry Months 1,2,3, of the Monthly Cycle; 3,6,9,12 Months of the Quarterly Cycle; and 18, 24 months of the Yearly Cycle

The calculation uses a 10-minute average of the Index Levels during the timing window below:

. Start at 15:30 Start at 16:45 CET Startat 16:10 CET Startat 17:15 CET
Exchange Deliver : :
aottloment Price. Startat 11:40 CET Start at 12:50 CET Start at 09:00 CET Sta”géil'oo StartCaéTog'oo CET Start at 15:20 CET End at 16:55 CET  End at 16:20 CET  End at 17:25 CET
(EDSD) End at11:50 CET Endat13:00 CET Endat09:10CET _ =0 . C=0 Endg’ltz_lr5.40 End at 15:30 CET
Trading time ceases at
Last Trading Day 11:40 CET 12:50 CET 17:20 CET 11:00 CET 09:10 CET 15:30 CET 15:20 CET 16:55 CET 16:20 CET 17:25 CET

on the third Friday of the expiry month
Cash - based on the EDSP

Settlement Style
Payable in full by the buyer on the business day following a transaction

Option Premium

*Indicative index levels

Cboe

© 2023 Choe Exchange, Inc. All rights reserved.



Appendix 4: Index Product Tickers

BLOOMBERG REFINITIV
Cboe Eurozone 50 Index Futures  EZ50F VTAA Index VTAVTA Index EZ50 EZ50-EZ50
Cboe France 40 Index Futures FR40F VTCA Index VTCVTC Index FR40 FR40-FR40
Cboe Germany 40 Index Futures DEA40OF VTDA Index VTDVTD Index DE40 DE40-DE40
Cboe Netherlands 25 Index Futures NL25F VTEA Index VTEVTE Index NL25 NL25-NL25
Cboe Switzerland 20 Index Futures CH20F VTLA Index VTLVTL Index CH20 CH20-CH20
Cboe UK 100 Index Futures UK100F VTOA Index VTOVTO Index UK100 UK100-UK100
Cboe lItaly 40 Index Futures IT40F VTIA Index VTIVTI Index IT40 IT40-IT40
Cboe Norway 25 Index Futures NO25F VTRA Index VTRVTR Index NO25 NO25-NO25
Cboe Spain 35 Index Futures ES35F VTSA Index VTSVTS Index ES35 ES35-ES35
Cboe Sweden 30 Index Futures SE30F VTWA Index VTWVTW Index SE30 SE30-SE35
BLOOMBERG REFINITIV
Options BBG Ticker Logic Options Example RIC ROOT [Example
Cboe Eurozone 50 Index Options  EZ500 BEZ50P <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BEZ50P 09/17/21 C100 Index EZ50.CDE EZ50500E1.CDE
Cboe France 40 Index Options FR400 BFR40P <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BFR40P 09/17/21 C100 Index FR40.CDE FR40500E1.CDE
Cboe Germany 40 Index Options  DE400 BDE40G <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BDE40G 10/15/21 C1495 Index DE40.CDE DE40500E1.CDE
Cboe Netherlands 25 Index Options NL250 BNL25P <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BNL25P 09/17/21 C100 Index NL25.CDE  NL25500E1.CDE
Cboe Switzerland 20 Index Options CH200 BCH20P <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BCH20P 09/17/21 C100 Index CH20.CDE CH20500E1.CDE
Cboe UK 100 Index Options UK1000 BUK100P <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index = BUKZ100P 09/17/21 C100 Index UK100.CDE UK100500E1.CDE
Cboe lItaly 40 Index Options IT400 BIT40P <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BIT40P 06/17/22 C100 Index IT40.CDE IT40500E1.CDE
Cboe Norway 25 Index Options NO250 BNO25G <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BNO25G 06/17/22 C100 Index NO25.CDE NO25500E1.CDE
Cboe Spain 35 Index Options ES350 BES35P <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BES35P 06/17/22 C100 Index ES35.CDE ES35500E1.CDE
Cboe Sweden 30 Index Options SE300 BSE30P <Expiry> C/P<Strike> Index BSE30P 06/17/22 C100 Index SE30.CDE SE30500E1.CDE
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Appendix 5: Phase 1 SSO Universe by Country

30
Number of SSO in phase 1

25 launch

20

15

10

5

0 [ [ I

Belgium Finland Spain Denmark Italy Norway Germany Switzerland Netherlands Sweden France

* |taly to be available later
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